

Press release

REYL Group partners with Swiss Paralympic ahead of the Tokyo 2020 Games

Geneva, 14 January 2019. In the spirit of its collaboration with world-class athletes, the REYL Group has agreed to sponsor Swiss Paralympic, ahead of the Paralympic Games to be held in Tokyo in 2020.

Swiss Paralympic selects the top Swiss athletes to compete in the Paralympic Games and disability sport championships in Europe and the world. Thanks to its sponsors it organises and funds its athletes to take part in national and international competitions.

Competing at the highest level as a Paralympian is a constant physical and mental commitment. With this sponsorship deal, the REYL Group is throwing its weight behind the athletes who will be selected by Swiss Paralympic to take part in the Tokyo 2020 Paralympics, to enable these elite sportswomen and sportsmen to focus all their attention on their preparation and training.

Thomas Troger, Chairman of Swiss Paralympic: "Switzerland must create an optimal sporting environment if it is to continue on the path to success. Committed sponsors who believe in the Paralympic dream and its parasporting values are vital to bring this about. In acting on its enthusiasm for these values, the REYL Group is acknowledging and backing the passion and international success of our Paralympians. This partnership aligns perfectly with our ideals."

François Reyl, CEO of REYL & Cie: We are proud of this sponsorship through which we can play a small part in promoting Swiss parasports at the highest level. This partnership illustrates the values of passion, pushing oneself, humility and determination that are shared by our Group and these outstanding athletes."

Nicolas Duchêne, Partner at REYL & Cie: "In demonstrating our commitment to Swiss Paralympic we want to support our national parasporting elite and hope that others will be inspired by the feats they perform and the amazing mental strength and energy they display."

About the REYL Group

www.revl.com

Founded in 1973, the REYL Group is an independent diversified banking group with a presence in Switzerland (Geneva, Zurich, Lugano), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Malta) and the rest of the world (Singapore, Dubai and Dallas). The REYL Group (including its minority-holding subsidiaries) manages assets in excess of CHF 15 billion and employs more than 200 professionals.

Developing an innovative approach to banking, the Group serves a clientele of international entrepreneurs and institutional investors through its *Wealth Management, Entrepreneur & Family Office Services, Corporate Advisory & Structuring, Asset Services* and *Asset Management* business lines.

REYL & Cie Ltd is licensed as a bank in Switzerland and performs its activities under the direct control of the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority (FINMA) and the Swiss National Bank (SNB). The REYL Group's subsidiaries are also regulated by the LPCC in



Press release

Switzerland, the FCA in the United Kingdom, the CSSF in Luxembourg, the MFSA in Malta, the MAS in Singapore, the DFSA in Dubai and the SEC in the United States.

About Swiss Paralympic

www.swissparalympic.ch

Swiss Paralympic is the national paralympic committee in charge of competitive sports for people with physical disabilities and visual impairments. The foundation selects the Swiss athletes who take part in the Paralympics as well as in European and world championships. It also organizes and funds the athletes. It is the representative member for Switzerland of the International Paralympic Committee (IPC) based in Bonn, the counterpart to the International Olympic Committee (IOC). The foundation is supported by PluSport, the Swiss umbrella body for disability sports, as well as the Swiss Paraplegics Association.

Press contacts

REYL & Cie Ltd t +41 22 816 80 20 presse@reyl.com **JPES Partners**Miles Donohoe
d +44 (0)20 7520 7625
t +44 (0)20 7520 7620